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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2237
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
UTILISATION OF FLOOD WATER
Rama Devi Smt. ;Singh Shri Ratan

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any initiative is being taken to utilise flood water as drinking water in the cities having shortage of water;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the technique being used to convert flood water into drinking water along with the time-frame fixed therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) No, Madam. As informed by Ministry of Drinking water and sanitation and Ministry of Urban development there is no such programme.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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